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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF
SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the
part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the
final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale
record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its
sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer
shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for
any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the
foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition
should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address
and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default of payment the
lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken
away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales
session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms
before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while the sale is in progress
except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5
above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged
by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the
account of the Buyer, any deficiency arising from such resale including
commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and collected
from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale
and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer
nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed
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212 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
"Lion Dogs" Jardiniere, Kangxi
Mark, 6 1/2"h w/stand.

$300 - $500
213 Louis XV Style Fruitwood

Marquetry Secretaire & Abattant.
$600 - $1,200

214 Chinese Reverse Painting on Glass,
19 1/4 x 13 1/8", "Figures Outside
Pavillion".

$300 - $500

Lot # 215

215 Watercolour signed J.F. (James
Fenwick) Lansdowne 1998, 16 x
22", "Kildeer Plover".

$1,250 - $1,750

Lot # 216
216 Qing Silk Embroidery Dragon Panel,

35 1/2 x 33". -
$1,500 - $1,750

217 17th C. Carved & Monogrammed
Oak Low Chair, 33"h.

$200 - $400
218 Japanese Imari Vase, 19 1/2"h with

Stand.
$300 - $500

219 18th C. Oak Cricket Table, 28"d x
24"h.

$300 - $500
220 Persian Carpet Approximately 4'6" x

6'3".
$800 - $1,200

221 Painted Door From UBC Museum
of Anthropology Carving Shed
(proceeds donated to UBC
Museum).

$250 - $750
222 Queen Anne Period Walnut Side

Chair, Shaped Urn Splat, Slip Seat
& Cabriole Legs, 40"h.

$400 - $600

to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right
to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will
accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at
the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in
any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid, to bid
on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots without previous
notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole
discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and
auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed.
Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole
responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion
of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot
whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment
or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual
lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and
sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com

203 Chinese Kangxi Porcelain Vase with
Dutch Silver Mounts, 6 3/8"h.

$400 - $600
204 Kangxi Chinese Blue & White

Blossom Decorated Teapot, 3
3/4"h.

$150 - $300
205 Pair of Chinese Export Blue &

White Bowls, 4"d.
$250 - $500

206 Pair of Japanese Enameled Arita
Porcelain Kendi, 9 1/2"h.

$400 - $600

Lot # 207
207 Pair of Chinese Kangxi Porcelain

Rouleau Vases, 7 1/8"h.
$1,500 - $3,000

208 Qing Dynasty 18th C. Chinese Blue
& White Jar, 8 3/4".

$400 - $600

Lot # 209

209 Chinese Black Ground Famille Rose
Porcelain "Sacrificial Treasures"
Vase, 23"h (minor resto.).

$1,500 - $2,000

210 Georgian Mahogany Night Table
with Drawer & Cupboard Above
Commode, 21 x 18 x 32 1/4"h.

$400 - $600

Lot # 211
211 Pair of 18th C. Dutch Walnut

Marquetry Side Chairs C.1760-70
with Silk Upholstery, 41"h

$1,200 - $1,500



Lot # 190
190 Harlequin Set of Four 19th C. Elm

& Ash Windsor Armchairs with
Crinoline Stretchers.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 191
191 Harlequin Set of Four 19th C. Elm

& Ash Windsor Armchairs with
Crinoline Stretchers.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 192

192 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
Dish with Chenghua Mark (nibbles
noted).

$500 - $1,500

193 Georgian Oak Chest of Drawers, 35
x 38 x 20 3/4".

$400 - $600
194 Fulper Pottery Vase, 5 7/8 x 8 7/8"

Diameter.
$200 - $400

195 Rookwood Pottery "Tulip" Vase,
Impressed XXVIII 2413, 7 5/8"h.

$150 - $300
196 Chinese Cloisonne Duck (12 1/4"L)

with Stand.
$200 - $400

197 18th C. Oak Two-Tier Cricket
Table, 31 1/4 x 28 3/4"h.

$250 - $350

Lot # 198
198 Old Konya Carpet Approximately 4'

x 8'2".
$1,000 - $1,500

199 17th C. Oak Rapier Chest, 34 1/4 x
11 1/4 x 15"h.

$250 - $350
200 Two Kangxi Blue & White Floral

Cups & Saucers, 5 1/2"d on Stands.
$500 - $750

201 Qing Dynasty Blue & White
"Hundred Antiques" Vase, 6 3/4",
on Stand.

$400 - $600
202 Two Chinese Export Porcelain

Plates, 12 5/8" Diameter (hairline
noted).

$400 - $600

TopNotch Auction
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1 Charles Catteau Pottery Vase by Boch
Freres Impressed 991, D2333.

$300 - $400
2 Van Briggle Pottery Vase, Impressed

AO/CCII, 9 3/8"h.
$150 - $300

3 18th C. Oak Joint Stool, 17 x 11 x
20"h.

$150 - $250
4 19th C. Child's Elm & Yew Windsor

Armchair with Crinoline Stretcher,
25"h.

$500 - $700

Lot # 5
5 Georgian Bracket Clock: Stephen

Rimbault London, C.1765, 16 3/8"h,
BADA Seal.

$2,500 - $3,500
6 18th C. Oak Gate Leg Table Fitted

with Two Drawers, 44 x 31 1/2 x 26
1/2"h.

$250 - $500
7 Antique Bokhara Rug Approximately

4'4" x 6'9".
$200 - $400

Lot # 8
8 Pair of Watercolours signed Fred E.J.

Goff, Each 4 1/2 x 6", "London From
Tower Bridge" & "Lond

$1,000 - $1,500
9 Watercolour signed Fred E.J. Goff, 4

3/4 x 6 1/4", "Below The Tower
Bridge".

$500 - $700

Lot # 10
10 Gelatin Silver Print (blue) signed

Curtis L.A., 10 1/8 x 13 1/8",
"Floating Aphrodite" C.192

$1,500 - $2,500
11 Georgian Mahogany Metamorphic

Child's Chair on Table, 32 1/2"h.
$250 - $500

Lot # 12
12 Oil on Canvas signed Maxwell Bates

1971, 20 x 24", "Friends".
$1,500 - $2,500



Lot # 13
13 Watercolour signed Alex Janvier '64,

10 5/8 x 14 1/4", "Night Out",
AJ64046.

$1,500 - $3,000

14 Pair of Italian Giltwood Wall
Sconces, 19 1/8"h.

$150 - $250

Lot # 15
15 Oil on Canvas signed Maxwell Bates

1972, 20 x 24", "Still Life".
$1,500 - $2,500

16 19th C. Copper Candy Kettle, 17
1/2" Diameter.

$200 - $300

Lot # 17
17 Oil on Canvas signed Florence

Fitzgerald, 20 x 24", "The Fisherman's
House".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 18
18 Pair of Gouache on Paper signed R.

(Reuben) Chappell of Goole, 14 1/2 x
20 3/4", "Samuel Holland..

$4,000 - $6,000
19 1629 Hand Coloured Willem Blaeuw

Map of The Promised Land/Palestine,
15 x 19 3/4".

$400 - $600
20 Pilkingtons Royal Lancastrian

"Dragon" Vase, 2085, 10 3/8"h.
$250 - $400

21 Tiffany Studios New York Favrile
Glass Vase on Bronze Base, 12"h.

$800 - $1,200

180 Pair of German 17th C. Style Brass
Candelabra, 14 1/2 x 14 1/4 x 8
1/2"

$100 - $200
181 Georgian Elm Table with One

Drawer & Tapered Legs, 52 1/2 x
27 1/4 x 28 1/2"h.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 182

182 Oil on Canvas signed Vicente
Viudes, 21 1/2 x 26", "Marbella".

$2,000 - $4,000

183 S&S Aircraft Limited Winnipeg
Training Propeller, 91"L.

$800 - $1,200
184 Victorian Sarcophagus Rosewood

Tea Caddy, 13 x 6 1/2 x 8"h.
$250 - $500

Lot # 185
185 Pair of African Elephant Tusks,

36"L, CANADIAN BIDDERS
ONLY.

$2,500 - $5,000

186 Pair of Japanese Aubergine Ground
Cloisonne Vase (9 7/8"h) with Stand

$300 - $400

Lot # 187
187 Beatles Autograph Signature

Collection Acquired Heathrow
October 23, 1963.

$5,000 - $7,000

Lot # 188

188 Serigraph Monogrammed JA (Josef
Albers) '70, 21 x 21" "EV, Ib"
#26/125.

$2,000 - $4,000

189 Daum Nancy Cameo Glass Lamp
Base, (10 3/8"h).

$500 - $700



162 Mont Blanc Meisterstuck Pix
Fountain Pen & Pencil
w/Box/Sleeve/Cartridges

$150 - $250
163 Two Georgian Double Twist Wine

Glasses, 5 5/8 & 5 3/4"h.

$200 - $300

164 Chinese Export Silver "Dragons"
Bowl , Marked CC52, 2 7/8 x 5
1/4" Diam., 218g (poss. Chicheong).

$400 - $600
165 Collection of 19th C. Silver &

Natural Canes, 35-36",
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$200 - $300
166 Georgian Silver Teapot Stand -

1802 Maker John Emes, 6 3/4",
127g.

$250 - $500
167 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain

Dish with Xuande Mark & Later
Dutch Silver Handle, 6 5/8" Diam

$150 - $200

Lot # 168
168 Hallmarked Silver Open Work

Footed Dish, 11 1/8" Diameter,
670g.

$1,000 - $1,500
169 Dutch Silver (marked) Book Press,

2 5/8"h, 34g.
$200 - $300

170 19th C. Snuff Box with Pietra Dura
Cover, 4 1/2"L.

$150 - $200
171 2 Hallmarked Silver Apostle

Spoons: 1 Parcel Gilt, (7 3/8"/46g)
& WC London, 7 1/2"L, 40g.

$300 - $400
172 Six Tiffany Sterling English King

Pattern Forks, 6 3/4"L, 391g.
$600 - $800

Lot # 173
173 Persian Silver (tested 900) Tray, 10

3/4 x 15 1/8", 908g.
$2,000 - $3,000

174 Dutch 14K (oak leaf mark) Gold
Mounted Crystal Scent Flask, 3
5/8"h , TW 93.29g.

$150 - $200
175 Bronze Inkwell signed P. (Peter)

Tereszcuk, 4 x 4 1/8 x 2 1/8", "Child
Blacksmith".

$200 - $300
176 Signed Pair of Chinese Export Silver

Dragon Napkin Rings, 98g.
$225 - $325

177 Dutch Silver (marked) Bread
Basket, 11"L, 292g.

$400 - $600
178 Royal Copenhagen Flora Danica

"Butterfly" Soup Plate, 9 3/4" Diam.
$400 - $600

179 Oak Dual Bottle Tantalus, 11 x 20
1/2 x 7 1/4".

$300 - $500

Lot # 22
22 Grueby Faience Company Vase

Attributed to George P. Kendrick, 9
1/8"h.

$1,000 - $2,000
23 Japanese Kutani Porcelain Kendi, 11

1/2"h.
$200 - $400

24 Pair of Japanese Kutani Porcelain
Bottle Vases (9 7/8"h) with Stands.

$200 - $400
25 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Jar,

Kangxi Mark, 5 1/4"h.
$200 - $400

26 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Tea
Caddy, Six Character Mark, 4 1/8"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 27

27 Kangxi Period Blue & White
"Cracked Ice and Prunus" Jar, 11
1/2" with Stand & Lid.

$1,250 - $1,750

28 Joseph Holdcroft Majolica Jardiniere
on Stand, 8 3/4"h, "Modele Resereve
Exclusivement".

$500 - $700
29 19th C. Painted Terracotta Gnome

signed JM (Johann) Maresch, 34".
$500 - $700

30 Qing Dynasty Blue & White "Lotus"
Ginger Jar with Lid & Stand, 8 1/2"h

$200 - $400
31 17th C. Oak Joint Stool, 17 1/2 x 13

1/2 x 21"h.
$250 - $450



Lot # 32
32 Georgian Oak Bureau Cabinet,

Upper with Shelves, Bureau Above
Four Drawers, 38 1/2 x 23 x 76

$1,500 - $2,500
33 19th C. Child's Elm & Yew Windsor

Armchair, 28".
$300 - $500

34 19th C. Brass Bound Mahogany
Writing Box, 13 7/8"L.

$200 - $300
35 Longwy France Rectangular Tray, 8

3/8 x 11 5/8".
$300 - $400

36 Pair of Andre Hunebelle French Art
Deco Glass Vases, 6"h.

$200 - $400
37 Rene Lalique "Chamarande" Vase, 7

3/8"h.
$500 - $1,000

38 Lalique France "Saint Marc" Crystal
Vase, 6 5/8"h.

$300 - $500
39 R. Lalique France "Dahlias" Bowl,

No.3201, 3 5/8 x 9 3/8" Diameter.
$400 - $600

Lot # 40
40 Louis Vuitton Croisette Damier Ebene

Handbag with Original Box/Soft
Bag/Receipt Copy.

$1,800 - $2,250
41 Rookwood Pottery Vase Impressed

XV 2090, 4 3/8"h.
$100 - $200

42 Three Georg Jensen Caravel Serving
Spoons & Fork, Henning Koppel, 8
1/2 & 5 3/4"L, 212g.

$300 - $400
43 Sterling (925) Silver Model Rolls

Royce Phantom From Harrod's, 3
1/2"L , 128g.

$300 - $500
44 Fulper Pottery Bowl, 2 3/4 x 6"

Diameter.
$150 - $300

45 Fulper Lobed Bowl, 3 1/8 x 9 1/8"
Diameter & Fulper "Frog" Frog, 4
5/8"L.

$150 - $300
46 Rookwood Pottery Vase, 2 3/4"h.

$150 - $300
47 Dutch Tortoiseshell Sewing Box with

Silver Fitments, CANADIAN
BIDDERS ONLY.

$250 - $400
48 Antique Dutch Hallmarked Silver

Corkscrew, 3 1/2"L, 32.7g.
$100 - $200

49 Dunhill England Tallboy Gold Plated
Table Lighter, 4 1/4"h.

$150 - $300

151 Qing Embroidery Silk Cover, 43"
Diameter (condition noted).

$300 - $500
152 Schierholz Porcelain Tripod Table,

27"h.
$500 - $1,000

Lot # 153
153 Gibson Melody Maker Guitar &

Case, C. 1960's, 39 x 12 1/2 x 2
1/4".

$750 - $1,250
154 Chinese Carved Hardwood Stone

Inset Hexagonal Stand, 31 1/8"h.
$250 - $400

155 South Asian Bronze Sculpture, 14
1/4 x 8 1/8 x 4", "Vishnu with 14
Attendants" w/Customs Docs

$300 - $500
156 18th C. Oak Corner Cupboard,

28"h.
$200 - $300

Lot # 157

157 Murano Glass Sculpture signed Dino
Rosin, 16 3/8 x 14 x 10", "Young
Lovers".

$1,000 - $1,500

158 Persian Runner Approximately 10'4"
x 3'.

$400 - $600

Lot # 159
159 Bluthner Aliquot Piano - Model 6,

Satin & Polished Ebony, 75 x 60 x
39"h, C.1903.

$1,000 - $5,000
160 Victorian Ebonized Tripod Music

Stand.
$200 - $400

161 Contemporary Wool Carpet
Approximately 8'2" x 10'11".

$700 - $1,200



Lot # 143

143 Mid 19th C. French Clock
Garniture, 17 x 10 3/4 x 4 7/8".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 144
144 Old Balouch Carpet Approximately

6'5" x 12'9".
$1,000 - $1,500

145 Waterford Metra Crystal Table
Lamp with Label, Acid Etching &
Original Shade, 29 1/2"h.

$200 - $400
146 19th C. Wax Profile Portrait of Lord

Nelson (2 3/4"h), Framed, 6" Diam.
$150 - $200

147 Bronze Sculpture signed Vernon
March 1910, 9 1/2"h, "General
Wolfe"

$300 - $500

Lot # 148

148 Yukon Black Stoneware Vase
Attrib. to Wayne Ngan, 13"h.

$1,000 - $1,500

149 Pair of Chinese Blue & White
Export Porcelain "Dragon" Plates,
10 3/8" Diameter.

$300 - $500
150 Broadhurst Clarkson & Co. London

Brass Telescope (40"L) & Tripod.
$500 - $700

Lot # 50
50 Borgila (Sweden) Sterling (marked)

Silver Humidor, 7 1/2"h, 1145g.
$2,250 - $3,000

Lot # 51
51 Tiffany & Co. N.Y. 1/4 Repeater

Carriage Clock with Alarm, 7" with
Handle.

$2,000 - $3,000

52 Victorian Brass Carriage Clock, 7"
with Handle.

$300 - $500
53 Victorian Miniature Brass Carriage

Clock with Case & Key, 3 1/2" to
Handle.

$300 - $500
54 Inuit Stone Carving signed Moses

(Aupaluktuk) E-9833, 6 7/8"h,
"Seated Mother & Child".

$300 - $500

55 Haida Serigraph signed Bill Reid -78 ,
28 x 20", "Haida Beaver-Tsina"
(B/P).

$700 - $1,200
56 Old Sheffield Plate Deskstand w/ Pen

& Rule, 8 7/8"w (one bottle base
chipped).

$150 - $200
57 Baroque Style Black Forest Torchiere

, 50 7/8"h.
$300 - $500

58 Earl Canfield for MG Wheeler Co.
"Flying Saucer" Lamp C.1950's, 16 x
26".

$200 - $400
59 Georgian Oak Corner Chair with

Rush Seating, 29 1/2 Arm to Arm,
33"h.

$300 - $600
60 Schierholz Porcelain Tripod Table,

27"h.
$500 - $1,000

61 Qing Silk Dragon Panel, 18 x 31".
$400 - $600

62 American Brilliant Period Cut Crystal
Bowl, 3 3/4 x 8" Diameter (one point
chipped).

$100 - $120
64 Haida Serigraph signed Robert

Davidson RD'74, 11 1/2 x 8 3/8",
"Dogfish" #150/330.

$300 - $400

65 Henry Birks & Sons Montreal Onyx
Mantle Clock, 13 1/4 x 13 x 6" with
Dedication Plaque.

$200 - $400
66 Early 18th C. Banded Oak Chest of

Drawers, 35 1/2 x 37 1/2 x 20 1/2".
$400 - $600



Lot # 67
67 Persian Hunt Carpet, 7'8" x

$2,000 - $3,000
68 Inuit Greenstone Walrus (7 3/4 x 10

1/2 x 5 3/8") & Greenstone Bear, 4
5/8"L.

$250 - $500
69 Chinese Reverse Painting on Glass,

15 x 20 5/8", "Audience with
Horseman".

$300 - $500
70 Meissen Porcelain Dish, 9 3/4"

Diameter.
$150 - $200

71 Japanese Shodana, 62 x 40 x 14".
$500 - $750

Lot # 72

72 Six Moser Bar Double Old Fashioned
Tumblers with Original Boxes
(nibbled).

$800 - $1,500

73 Hallmarked Ball & Claw Open Salts,
London/1854, 1 1/2 x 2 1/2"w, 122g.

$200 - $300
74 Yukon Black Stoneware Bowl with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 3 x
5 1/2" Diameter.

$200 - $300

131 Ardabil Hand Knotted Runner
Approximately 3'4" x 10'2".

$300 - $500
132 Hand Knotted Silk Carpet

Approximately 4'1" x 6'8".
$300 - $500

133 Stoneware Vase with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 12 1/8"h.

$700 - $1,200

Lot # 134

134 Birks Sterling (marked) Round Tray,
13 7/8" Diameter, 1282g.

$2,400 - $3,000

135 Stoneware Calligraphy Vase with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
12"h.

$700 - $1,200
136 Sevres Style Porcelain Trembleuse

Cup & Saucer, 6"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 137
137 Yixing Ware "Tea Drinking Under

The Wutong Tree" Vase, 10 1/4"h.
$1,000 - $2,000

138 Banded Tortoiseshell Box, 2 3/8 x 7
3/4", Includes Key, 6 1/4", CDN
BIDDERS ONLY.

$200 - $300
139 Set of 19th C. Coalport "Birds of

Paradise", 9 3/8" Diameter.
$300 - $500

140 Chinese Reverse Painting on Glass,
13 3/8 x 19 1/4", "Bearded
Swordsman".

$300 - $500
141 Chinese 19th C. Turquoise Ground

Famille Rose Vase, 24"h (restoration
noted).

$250 - $350
142 Georgian Oak Side Table with One

Drawer, 27 x 18 x 25 1/2"h.
$150 - $300



Lot # 115
115 Late Renaissance Style Tempera on

Pine Pictorial Panel, 14 1/2 x 25".
$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 116
116 Oil on Board signed C. Artachino,

13 1/4 x 19", "Figure on Path".
$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 117
117 Fifty Sterling Silver "Great Sailing

Ships of History" Ingots, 4860g.
$15,000 - $17,500

118 Three Antique Dutch Delfts Plates,
13 7/8" Diameter.

$200 - $400

119 Hand Knotted Silk & Cotton Indian
Carpet Approximately 3'2" x 6'1".

$300 - $500
120 Old Sheffield Plate Hot Water Urn,

15 x 15 x 13 1/2" with Provenance.
$150 - $300

121 Etching signed Charles Schut, 1906,
12 1/2 x 8 3/4", "Pallas & The
Centaur" with Remarque.

$200 - $300
122 Japanese Carved Tusk Section on

Stand, 12"h, CANADIAN
BIDDERS ONLY. -

$400 - $600

123 Collection of Chinese Export
Porcelain Plates, 8 1/2 - 9 1/8"
Diam. (nibbled/hairline).

$400 - $600
124 Two Chinese Export Porcelain

Platters, 12 1/2 & 14"L.
$350 - $550

125 Pair of Qing Ancestor Portraits, 53
1/2 x 27 1/2".

$500 - $1,000
126 19th C. English Mahogany Astragal

Glazed Secretary Bookcase.
$300 - $600

127 Pair of 17th C. Style Oak Lion
Mask Crackle Leather Armchairs,
42"h.

$300 - $500
128 Chinese Famille Rose Yellow

Ground Vase, Qianlong Mark,
Drilled, 15 3/4 "h.

$400 - $600
129 Georgian Elm Tripod Tip-Up Table.

$250 - $350
130 Pair of Georgian Oak & Elm Side

Chairs with Saddle Seats, 38"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 75
75 Collection of Chinese Imari Porcelain

Tea Wares, 3 7/8 x 7 5/8"
$800 - $1,400

76 Brass & Hardwood Engineering Motif
Swagger Stick with Concealed
Feature , 23 3/8"L.

$150 - $300
77 Charles I Oak Three Drawer Lowboy

C.1640, 27 1/2"h.
$400 - $500

78 North Dakota School of Mines
Pottery Vase Impressed 173-Huck.

$100 - $200
79 Hallmarked Gilt Silver Chalice &

Paten (3 1/2"h/92g) with Hallmarked
Silver Pyx, 32g.

$400 - $600
80 Two Danish Silver Wedding Spoons,

15"L, 295g.
$400 - $600

81 Inuit Stone Sculpture signed Pangon
(Peggy Ekagina), 7 3/4"L, "Musk-Ox
Spirit" with Tag.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 82

82 Settings for 8 Tiffany & Co.
"Colonial" Sterling Flatware, Solid
2491g, Loaded 725g.

$4,500 - $5,500

83 Vintage Photograph signed by Bekin
of Cowes, 8 7/8 x 10 1/4", "America"
#52468.

$150 - $300
84 Twelve Bristol Blue Georgian Glass

Finger Bowls, 4 3/4" Diameter.
$200 - $300

85 Brass Bound Mahogany Tray with
Dutch Silver Mounted Glass Liner, 20
3/4"w

$150 - $300

Lot # 86
86 Georgian Mahogany Library Table.

$2,000 - $3,000
87 Ardabil Hand Knotted Runner

Approximately 2'5" x 12'7".
$300 - $500

88 Six Moser Bar Coloured Tumblers &
Six Colored Shot Glasses with
Original Boxes.

$750 - $1,200



Lot # 89

89 Six Moser Bar Highball Tumblers
with Original Box.

$700 - $1,250

90 Japanese Silk Throw/Piano Shawl,
Central Portion Approximately 48 x
48".

$200 - $300
91 Pair of Dresden Porcelain Table

Lamps, TH 26 1/2".
$200 - $400

92 19th C. Carved Oak Chest, 23 1/2 x
12 3/4 x 9 1/2".

$100 - $150

Lot # 93
93 Oil on Canvas in Manner of Cornelius

Kreighoff, 14 x 20 1/2", "Sleigh
Crossing The Ice".

$10,000 - $20,000
94 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vase, 6

1/4"h.
$200 - $400

95 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vase, 6
1/8"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 96

96 Qing Embroidery Silk Robe.
$1,500 - $2,000

97 18th C. Dutch Wall Clock.
$150 - $300

98 Enameled Copper Bowl signed Jade
Snow Wong, Inscribed Judith Vallen
May 27/1951.

$200 - $300
99 Two Pair of 19th C. Epaulettes (7"L)

, in Japanned Metal Boxes, 9 3/4"w.
$200 - $400

Lot # 100
100 Collection of Stamps: G.

Washington: Red 1925 Green 1912
& Undated, B. Franklin Green
1912.

$1,000 - $1,500
101 Three Qing Silk Embroidery Altar

Panels, 37 x 35".
$500 - $1,000

102 Serigraph signed Bill Reid '74, 15
1/2 x 20 1/4", "Haida Dog Salmon"
(A/P).

$800 - $1,000
103 Period Thomas Chippendale

Wingback Armchair C.1760 with
Newer Upholstery.

$1,000 - $1,200
104 Hand Knotted Silk & Cotton Indian

Carpet Approximately 3'1" x 5'6".
$300 - $500

105 19th C. New England Colonial
Revival Crewel Work Quilt, 6'6" x
6'6".

$200 - $400

106 Moser 750ml Bar Decanter with
Original Box.

$400 - $600

107 Moser 500ml Bar Decanter with
Original Box.

$400 - $500
108 Moser 400ml Bar Decanter with

Original Box.
$400 - $500

109 Japanese Imari Porcelain Tureen
Stand & Six Dishes.

$150 - $300
110 Barovier & Toso "Cordonato d'oro"

Glass Bowl, 4 1/4 x 9 1/4 x 7 1/4".
$200 - $300

111 Pair of Fukudaya Hirado Embossed
Porcelain Carp Dishes, 8 1/2" Diam.

$200 - $300
112 Ten Minton Bone China "Fruits"

Cabinet Plates, signed Variously, 8
Holland/1 Colclough/1 PG.

$200 - $300

Lot # 113
113 Twelve Antique Dutch Delfts

Calendar Plates, 9 3/8" Diameter
(April chipped).

$1,200 - $1,800
114 Hand Knotted Silk & Cotton Indian

Carpet Approximately 3' x 5'1".
$300 - $500


